
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 2128 Marco Lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam 56:21 05:38

2 2096 Ramiro Ribeiro NBA Barrosas 56:21 05:38

3 2108 Nelson Teixeira Leões de Tardariz Trail 58:10 +01:49 05:49

4 2026 Bruno Pinhero Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team 01:00:43 +04:22 06:04

5 2006 Gonçalo Cunha AFIPRE Team 01:00:59 +04:38 06:06

6 2168 Alcino Silva A.D. Sebolido Trail 01:01:31 +05:10 06:09

7 2074 Simão Pereira AFIPRE Team 01:01:54 +05:33 06:11

8 2027 Paulo Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team 01:02:04 +05:43 06:12

9 2017 Adelino Moreira Black Bull 01:02:32 +06:11 06:15

10 2023 José Carlos Castro ferraz Clube Atlético Codessoso 01:04:00 +07:39 06:24

11 2112 Alexandre Queiroz Linces do Marão 01:04:47 +08:26 06:29

12 36 Ricardo Miguel Magalhães Nunes Equipa Furfor Running Project 01:05:20 +08:59 06:32

13 2035 André Costa Fisiomov 01:06:00 +09:39 06:36

14 2056 Alexandre Santos Individual 01:06:13 +09:52 06:37

15 2046 Afonso Machado AFIPRE Team 01:08:29 +12:08 06:51

16 2094 Paulo Machado Individual 01:08:31 +12:10 06:51

17 2091 Joaquim Fernando Mendes da Silva Individual 01:09:22 +13:01 06:56

18 2169 Isidro José da Silva Pinto Individual 01:09:31 +13:10 06:57

19 2063 Fabio Teixeira Individual 01:10:13 +13:52 07:01

20 2025 André Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team 01:11:48 +15:27 07:11

21 2118 Nuno Sousa Lousada Trilhos 01:13:02 +16:41 07:18

22 2018 José Luís Ribeiro Teixeira Black Bull 01:13:08 +16:47 07:19

23 2010 Joaquim Manuel Lopes Cunha Águas do Porto - Casa dos Trabalhadores 01:13:42 +17:21 07:22

24 2113 Leonel Videira Lobos do Brunheiro de Chaves / Anteros 01:14:57 +18:36 07:30

25 2028 Rui Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team 01:15:42 +19:21 07:34

26 2047 Diogo Pereira AFIPRE Team 01:16:20 +19:59 07:38

27 2004 António Pereira A.D. Sebolido Trail 01:17:03 +20:42 07:42

28 2147 Joaquim Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:17:07 +20:46 07:43

29 2157 José Marques MSS Grupo Desportivo de Gondomar 01:17:08 +20:47 07:43

30 2060 Diogo Brito Individual 01:17:12 +20:51 07:43

31 2121 Raquel Alves NAI - Núcleo Amador de Idães 01:18:36 +22:15 07:52

32 2119 Miro Sousa Lousada Trilhos 01:19:23 +23:02 07:56

33 2126 Pedro Vieira PEDRO VIEIRA 01:19:26 +23:05 07:57

34 2099 Asdrúbal Freitas Individual 01:19:42 +23:21 07:58

35 2045 Tiago Lopes Individual 01:19:57 +23:36 08:00

36 2110 Elisabete Rocha Leões de Tardariz Trail 01:21:18 +24:57 08:08

37 2038 Ricardo Filipe da Silva Lopes Fojo Trail Team 01:21:29 +25:08 08:09

38 2065 Hugo Mendes Individual 01:21:31 +25:10 08:09

39 2095 Paulo Pinheiro Individual 01:21:59 +25:38 08:12

40 2005 Domingos Ferreira A.D. Sebolido Trail 01:22:21 +26:00 08:14

41 2170 Edgar Rodriguez Individual 01:23:27 +27:06 08:21

42 2061 Diogo Filipe Silva Moreira Individual 01:23:47 +27:26 08:23

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 29,5ºC 32%09:45

End 29,5ºC 32%12:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 2003 Constantina Rocha A.D. Sebolido Trail 01:23:47 +27:26 08:23

44 2039 Eliana Teixeira Fridão Sem Limites 01:24:18 +27:57 08:26

45 2037 Filipe Alexandre Nunes Marinho Fojo Trail Team 01:24:22 +28:01 08:26

46 2002 Diogo Freitas A.D. Sebolido Trail 01:27:08 +30:47 08:43

47 2097 Rui Machado Individual 01:27:50 +31:29 08:47

48 2067 Leandro Duarte Peixoto Individual 01:27:53 +31:32 08:47

49 2101 Filipe Ferreira Individual 01:28:05 +31:44 08:48

50 2137 Abílio Silva PORTO SENTIDO RUNNERS 01:28:05 +31:44 08:49

51 2088 Carlos Pinto Individual 01:28:50 +32:29 08:53

52 2116 Bruno Ribeiro Lousada Trilhos 01:30:02 +33:41 09:00

53 2001 Luís Rocha - 01:30:30 +34:09 09:03

54 2057 Bruno Almeida Individual 01:30:55 +34:34 09:06

55 2019 Paulo Coelho Black Bull 01:30:59 +34:38 09:06

56 2009 Bruno Madureira AFIPRE Team 01:31:00 +34:39 09:06

57 2146 Jorge Amaral Running Dolls 01:31:31 +35:10 09:09

58 2052 Inês Nogueira Individual 01:31:57 +35:36 09:12

59 2068 Luis Miguel Santos Individual 01:32:00 +35:39 09:12

60 2159 Pedro Miguel Moreira Cardoso Individual 01:32:00 +35:39 09:12

61 2090 João Pedro Guimarães Almeida Individual 01:34:56 +38:35 09:30

62 2086 Bruno Maia Individual 01:36:07 +39:46 09:37

63 2087 Bruno Sousa Individual 01:36:07 +39:46 09:37

64 2036 Rute Teixeira Fojo Trail Team 01:36:50 +40:29 09:41

65 2158 José Moura Individual 01:37:06 +40:45 09:43

66 2124 Florindo Pereira Nova Linha Trail Runners 01:37:07 +40:46 09:43

67 2107 António Monteiro Individual 01:37:12 +40:51 09:43

68 2102 Gabriel Rodrigues Individual 01:37:25 +41:04 09:45

69 2104 Marco Paulo da Rocha Batista Individual 01:37:36 +41:15 09:46

70 2115 Paula Sousa Lousada Trilhos 01:37:49 +41:28 09:47

71 2043 Maria Costa Individual 01:38:45 +42:24 09:52

72 2064 Fábio Vieira Individual 01:38:50 +42:29 09:53

73 2139 Leonardo Araújo Running Dolls 01:39:23 +43:02 09:56

74 2109 Teresa Gandra Leões de Tardariz Trail 01:40:33 +44:12 10:03

75 2162 Jorge Cruz Individual 01:42:12 +45:51 10:13

76 2034 Maria Teixeira Eles andem aí 01:44:32 +48:11 10:27

77 2150 Cláudia Sottomayor São Team 01:46:05 +49:44 10:37

78 2153 Ricardo Beirão São Team 01:46:05 +49:44 10:37

79 2122 Nelson Alberto dos Santos Silva NAI - Núcleo Amador de Idães 01:46:43 +50:22 10:40

80 2140 Alexandra Coutinho Running Dolls 01:47:04 +50:43 10:42

81 2143 Sónia Andrade Running Dolls 01:47:04 +50:43 10:42

82 2164 Lucília Paula Oliveira de Almeida 
Cunha Individual 01:47:16 +50:55 10:44

83 2016 Bruno Costa Atletas da preguiça 01:47:51 +51:30 10:47

84 2014 Rafaela Oliveira Atletas da preguiça 01:47:51 +51:30 10:47

85 2165 Elisabeth Steiner - 01:48:11 +51:50 10:49

86 2163 Fee Tollhagen - 01:48:11 +51:50 10:49

87 2007 Paula Azevedo AFIPRE Team 01:48:34 +52:13 10:51

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 2114 Elisabete Cruz Lousada Trilhos 01:48:48 +52:27 10:53

89 2117 Frederico Silva Lousada Trilhos 01:48:49 +52:28 10:53

90 2120 Pedro Silva Lousada Trilhos 01:49:21 +53:00 10:56

91 2155 Luís Simões Trail da Ladeia Running Team 01:49:34 +53:13 10:57

92 2098 Tito Duarte Individual 01:50:22 +54:01 11:02

93 2055 Susana Paupério Individual 01:52:38 +56:17 11:16

94 2059 Bruno Teixeira Individual 01:53:20 +56:59 11:20

95 2093 Miguel Ferreira Individual 01:55:31 +59:10 11:33

96 2148 Joana Oliveira São Team 01:55:31 +59:10 11:33

97 2070 Pedro Monteiro Individual 02:00:39 +01:04:18 12:04

98 2040 Rosa Soares Fridão Sem Limites 02:03:48 +01:07:27 12:23

99 2138 Margarida Vieira Running Dolls 02:03:48 +01:07:27 12:23

100 2100 FERNANDO JORGE CORREIA DE 
OLIVEIRA Individual 02:03:55 +01:07:34 12:23

101 2130 Manuela Arantes Penedo 02:03:57 +01:07:36 12:24

102 2031 Mário Oliveira Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô 02:08:32 +01:12:11 12:51

103 2073 Rodrigo Coelho Individual 02:09:25 +01:13:04 12:57

104 2069 Marco Silva Individual 02:09:25 +01:13:04 12:57

105 2103 José Serafim Paupério Individual 02:09:30 +01:13:09 12:57

106 2011 José Cerdeira AMA ASSOCIAÇÃO MONDIM ATLETISMO 02:13:59 +01:17:38 13:24

107 2030 Madalena Machado Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô 02:16:04 +01:19:43 13:36

108 2051 Filipa Araújo Individual 02:16:04 +01:19:43 13:36

109 2044 Marta Araújo Individual 02:16:04 +01:19:43 13:36

110 2151 Conceição Pinto São Team 02:17:03 +01:20:42 13:42

111 2081 Carla Bornes Individual 02:18:47 +01:22:26 13:53

112 2062 Diogo Martins Individual 02:19:11 +01:22:50 13:55

113 2156 Sónia Teixeira Trail Santa Marta “aldeiaDura “ 02:20:20 +01:23:59 14:02

114 2024 Maria Fátima Marques Ribeiro Clube Zupper 02:20:31 +01:24:10 14:03

115 2072 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual 02:22:48 +01:26:27 14:17

116 2082 CARLA REGINA MOREIRA Individual 02:23:14 +01:26:53 14:19

117 2111 Vera Gomes LIga-Dura 02:23:16 +01:26:55 14:20

118 2049 Carla Sousa Individual 02:24:01 +01:27:40 14:24

119 2123 Amália Monteiro Nova Linha Trail Runners 02:25:58 +01:29:37 14:36

120 2149 Jonatas Fernandes São Team 02:27:07 +01:30:46 14:43

121 2131 Andreia Ramos Oliveira Perdidos pelo Monte 02:27:45 +01:31:24 14:47

122 2132 Mariana Pedrosa Perdidos pelo Monte 02:27:46 +01:31:25 14:47

123 2145 Rosa Brito Running Dolls 02:28:54 +01:32:33 14:53

124 2015 Soraia Pereira Atletas da preguiça 02:28:56 +01:32:35 14:54

125 2066 Ivo Cordeiro Individual 02:29:31 +01:33:10 14:57

126 2136 José Ribeiro Perdidos pelo Monte 02:32:22 +01:36:01 15:14

127 2135 Manuela Cunha Perdidos pelo Monte 02:32:53 +01:36:32 15:17

128 2079 Tânia Costa Individual 02:33:20 +01:36:59 15:20

129 2021 Joaquim Ventura CLAC Entroncamento 02:34:20 +01:37:59 15:26

130 2008 Helena Azevedo AFIPRE Team 02:35:14 +01:38:53 15:31

131 2134 Luísa Ribeiro Perdidos pelo Monte 02:40:53 +01:44:32 16:05

132 2133 Anabela Oliveira Perdidos pelo Monte 02:40:54 +01:44:33 16:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 2076 Helena amaral Individual 02:41:27 +01:45:06 16:09

134 2041 Helena Leal Helena 02:41:29 +01:45:08 16:09

135 2080 Ana Costa Individual 02:45:03 +01:48:42 16:30

136 2105 Paulo Costa Individual 02:45:03 +01:48:42 16:30

137 2013 Carla Barbosa As Belas e Eles 02:47:38 +01:51:17 16:46

138 2012 Cátia Silva As Belas e Eles 02:47:39 +01:51:18 16:46

139 2029 Ana Sofia Silva Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô 02:55:23 +01:59:02 17:32

140 2152 Isilda Namora São Team 03:03:36 +02:07:15 18:22

141 2154 José Guilherme São Team 03:09:43 +02:13:22 18:58

142 2083 filomena lopes Individual 03:21:00 +02:24:39 20:06
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Start 29,5ºC 32%09:45

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 29,5ºC 32%12:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Iniciado Feminino
1 2041 Helena Leal Helena Iniciado Feminino 02:41:29 16:09

Junior Feminino
1 2121 Raquel Alves NAI - Núcleo Amador de Idães Junior Feminino 01:18:36 07:52

Junior Masculino
1 2046 Afonso Machado AFIPRE Team Junior Masculino 01:08:29 06:51

Juvenil Masculino
1 2047 Diogo Pereira AFIPRE Team Juvenil Masculino 01:16:20 07:38

2 2002 Diogo Freitas A.D. Sebolido Trail Juvenil Masculino 01:27:08 +10:48 08:43

Senior Feminino
1 2052 Inês Nogueira Individual Senior Feminino 01:31:57 09:12

2 2036 Rute Teixeira Fojo Trail Team Senior Feminino 01:36:50 +04:53 09:41

3 2014 Rafaela Oliveira Atletas da preguiça Senior Feminino 01:47:51 +15:53 10:47

4 2165 Elisabeth Steiner - Senior Feminino 01:48:11 +16:13 10:49

5 2163 Fee Tollhagen - Senior Feminino 01:48:11 +16:14 10:49

6 2055 Susana Paupério Individual Senior Feminino 01:52:38 +20:41 11:16

7 2051 Filipa Araújo Individual Senior Feminino 02:16:04 +44:06 13:36

8 2049 Carla Sousa Individual Senior Feminino 02:24:01 +52:03 14:24

9 2131 Andreia Ramos Oliveira Perdidos pelo Monte Senior Feminino 02:27:45 +55:48 14:47

10 2132 Mariana Pedrosa Perdidos pelo Monte Senior Feminino 02:27:46 +55:48 14:47

11 2015 Soraia Pereira Atletas da preguiça Senior Feminino 02:28:56 +56:59 14:54

12 2029 Ana Sofia Silva Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô Senior Feminino 02:55:23 +01:23:26 17:32

Senior Masculino
1 2026 Bruno Pinhero Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:00:43 06:04

2 2006 Gonçalo Cunha AFIPRE Team Senior Masculino 01:00:59 +00:16 06:06

3 2074 Simão Pereira AFIPRE Team Senior Masculino 01:01:54 +01:11 06:11

4 2056 Alexandre Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:06:13 +05:30 06:37

5 2025 André Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:11:48 +11:05 07:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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6 2018 José Luís Ribeiro Teixeira Black Bull Senior Masculino 01:13:08 +12:25 07:19

7 2060 Diogo Brito Individual Senior Masculino 01:17:12 +16:29 07:43

8 2038 Ricardo Filipe da Silva Lopes Fojo Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:21:29 +20:46 08:09

9 2065 Hugo Mendes Individual Senior Masculino 01:21:31 +20:47 08:09

10 2170 Edgar Rodriguez Individual Senior Masculino 01:23:27 +22:43 08:21

11 2061 Diogo Filipe Silva Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:23:47 +23:04 08:23

12 2037 Filipe Alexandre Nunes Marinho Fojo Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:24:22 +23:39 08:26

13 2067 Leandro Duarte Peixoto Individual Senior Masculino 01:27:53 +27:10 08:47

14 2057 Bruno Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:30:55 +30:12 09:06

15 2019 Paulo Coelho Black Bull Senior Masculino 01:30:59 +30:15 09:06

16 2068 Luis Miguel Santos Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:00 +31:17 09:12

17 2159 Pedro Miguel Moreira Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:00 +31:17 09:12

18 2064 Fábio Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 01:38:50 +38:07 09:53

19 2139 Leonardo Araújo Running Dolls Senior Masculino 01:39:23 +38:40 09:56

20 2070 Pedro Monteiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:00:39 +59:56 12:04

21 2073 Rodrigo Coelho Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:25 +01:08:42 12:57

22 2069 Marco Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:25 +01:08:42 12:57

23 2062 Diogo Martins Individual Senior Masculino 02:19:11 +01:18:28 13:55

24 2072 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual Senior Masculino 02:22:48 +01:22:04 14:17

25 2149 Jonatas Fernandes São Team Senior Masculino 02:27:07 +01:26:24 14:43

26 2066 Ivo Cordeiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:29:31 +01:28:48 14:57

Sub 23 Feminino
1 2043 Maria Costa Individual Sub 23 Feminino 01:38:45 09:52

2 2148 Joana Oliveira São Team Sub 23 Feminino 01:55:31 +16:46 11:33

3 2138 Margarida Vieira Running Dolls Sub 23 Feminino 02:03:48 +25:03 12:23

4 2044 Marta Araújo Individual Sub 23 Feminino 02:16:04 +37:19 13:36

Sub 23 Masculino
1 2112 Alexandre Queiroz Linces do Marão Sub 23 Masculino 01:04:47 06:29

2 2045 Tiago Lopes Individual Sub 23 Masculino 01:19:57 +15:09 08:00

Veterana F35
1 2012 Cátia Silva As Belas e Eles Veterana F35 02:47:39 16:46

Veterana F40
1 2039 Eliana Teixeira Fridão Sem Limites Veterana F40 01:24:18 08:26

2 2140 Alexandra Coutinho Running Dolls Veterana F40 01:47:04 +22:46 10:42

3 2007 Paula Azevedo AFIPRE Team Veterana F40 01:48:34 +24:16 10:51

4 2079 Tânia Costa Individual Veterana F40 02:33:20 +01:09:02 15:20

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 6 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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5 2013 Carla Barbosa As Belas e Eles Veterana F40 02:47:38 +01:23:20 16:46

Veterana F45
1 2109 Teresa Gandra Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterana F45 01:40:33 10:03

2 2143 Sónia Andrade Running Dolls Veterana F45 01:47:04 +06:31 10:42

3 2114 Elisabete Cruz Lousada Trilhos Veterana F45 01:48:48 +08:15 10:53

4 2076 Helena amaral Individual Veterana F45 02:41:27 +01:00:54 16:09

Veterana F50
1 2110 Elisabete Rocha Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterana F50 01:21:18 08:08

2 2003 Constantina Rocha A.D. Sebolido Trail Veterana F50 01:23:47 +02:29 08:23

3 2115 Paula Sousa Lousada Trilhos Veterana F50 01:37:49 +16:30 09:47

4 2040 Rosa Soares Fridão Sem Limites Veterana F50 02:03:48 +42:29 12:23

5 2081 Carla Bornes Individual Veterana F50 02:18:47 +57:28 13:53

6 2156 Sónia Teixeira Trail Santa Marta “aldeiaDura “ Veterana F50 02:20:20 +59:02 14:02

7 2082 CARLA REGINA MOREIRA Individual Veterana F50 02:23:14 +01:01:55 14:19

8 2111 Vera Gomes LIga-Dura Veterana F50 02:23:16 +01:01:57 14:20

9 2145 Rosa Brito Running Dolls Veterana F50 02:28:54 +01:07:36 14:53

10 2134 Luísa Ribeiro Perdidos pelo Monte Veterana F50 02:40:53 +01:19:35 16:05

11 2080 Ana Costa Individual Veterana F50 02:45:03 +01:23:44 16:30

12 2152 Isilda Namora São Team Veterana F50 03:03:36 +01:42:18 18:22

Veterana F55
1 2034 Maria Teixeira Eles andem aí Veterana F55 01:44:32 10:27

2 2150 Cláudia Sottomayor São Team Veterana F55 01:46:05 +01:33 10:37

3 2164 Lucília Paula Oliveira de Almeida 
Cunha Individual Veterana F55 01:47:16 +02:44 10:44

4 2130 Manuela Arantes Penedo Veterana F55 02:03:57 +19:25 12:24

5 2151 Conceição Pinto São Team Veterana F55 02:17:03 +32:31 13:42

6 2024 Maria Fátima Marques Ribeiro Clube Zupper Veterana F55 02:20:31 +35:59 14:03

7 2123 Amália Monteiro Nova Linha Trail Runners Veterana F55 02:25:58 +41:26 14:36

8 2135 Manuela Cunha Perdidos pelo Monte Veterana F55 02:32:53 +48:21 15:17

9 2133 Anabela Oliveira Perdidos pelo Monte Veterana F55 02:40:54 +56:22 16:05

Veterana F65
1 2030 Madalena Machado Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô Veterana F65 02:16:04 13:36

2 2008 Helena Azevedo AFIPRE Team Veterana F65 02:35:14 +19:10 15:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 6 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:17
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Veterana F70
1 2083 filomena lopes Individual Veterana F70 03:21:00 20:06

Veterano M35
1 2108 Nelson Teixeira Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterano M35 58:10 05:49

2 2017 Adelino Moreira Black Bull Veterano M35 01:02:32 +04:22 06:15

3 36 Ricardo Miguel Magalhães Nunes Equipa Furfor Running Project Veterano M35 01:05:20 +07:10 06:32

4 2035 André Costa Fisiomov Veterano M35 01:06:00 +07:50 06:36

5 2063 Fabio Teixeira Individual Veterano M35 01:10:13 +12:03 07:01

6 2113 Leonel Videira Lobos do Brunheiro de Chaves / 
Anteros

Veterano M35 01:14:57 +16:47 07:30

7 2059 Bruno Teixeira Individual Veterano M35 01:53:20 +55:10 11:20

Veterano M40
1 2023 José Carlos Castro ferraz Clube Atlético Codessoso Veterano M40 01:04:00 06:24

2 2169 Isidro José da Silva Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:09:31 +05:31 06:57

3 2028 Rui Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team Veterano M40 01:15:42 +11:42 07:34

4 2095 Paulo Pinheiro Individual Veterano M40 01:21:59 +17:59 08:12

5 2088 Carlos Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:28:50 +24:50 08:53

6 2116 Bruno Ribeiro Lousada Trilhos Veterano M40 01:30:02 +26:01 09:00

7 2009 Bruno Madureira AFIPRE Team Veterano M40 01:31:00 +26:59 09:06

8 2090 João Pedro Guimarães Almeida Individual Veterano M40 01:34:56 +30:56 09:30

9 2086 Bruno Maia Individual Veterano M40 01:36:07 +32:06 09:37

10 2087 Bruno Sousa Individual Veterano M40 01:36:07 +32:06 09:37

11 2016 Bruno Costa Atletas da preguiça Veterano M40 01:47:51 +43:51 10:47

12 2098 Tito Duarte Individual Veterano M40 01:50:22 +46:22 11:02

Veterano M45
1 2128 Marco Lopes Pegasus OCR ProTeam Veterano M45 56:21 05:38

2 2096 Ramiro Ribeiro NBA Barrosas Veterano M45 56:21 +00:00 05:38

3 2027 Paulo Silva Dá-Lhe Gás Trail Team Veterano M45 01:02:04 +05:42 06:12

4 2094 Paulo Machado Individual Veterano M45 01:08:31 +12:10 06:51

5 2091 Joaquim Fernando Mendes da Silva Individual Veterano M45 01:09:22 +13:00 06:56

6 2118 Nuno Sousa Lousada Trilhos Veterano M45 01:13:02 +16:41 07:18

7 2126 Pedro Vieira PEDRO VIEIRA Veterano M45 01:19:26 +23:04 07:57

8 2097 Rui Machado Individual Veterano M45 01:27:50 +31:28 08:47

9 2122 Nelson Alberto dos Santos Silva NAI - Núcleo Amador de Idães Veterano M45 01:46:43 +50:22 10:40

10 2117 Frederico Silva Lousada Trilhos Veterano M45 01:48:49 +52:27 10:53

11 2093 Miguel Ferreira Individual Veterano M45 01:55:31 +59:09 11:33
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Veterano M50
1 2168 Alcino Silva A.D. Sebolido Trail Veterano M50 01:01:31 06:09

2 2004 António Pereira A.D. Sebolido Trail Veterano M50 01:17:03 +15:31 07:42

3 2101 Filipe Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 01:28:05 +26:33 08:48

4 2001 Luís Rocha - Veterano M50 01:30:30 +28:58 09:03

5 2102 Gabriel Rodrigues Individual Veterano M50 01:37:25 +35:54 09:45

6 2104 Marco Paulo da Rocha Batista Individual Veterano M50 01:37:36 +36:04 09:46

7 2162 Jorge Cruz Individual Veterano M50 01:42:12 +40:40 10:13

8 2120 Pedro Silva Lousada Trilhos Veterano M50 01:49:21 +47:49 10:56

9 2155 Luís Simões Trail da Ladeia Running Team Veterano M50 01:49:34 +48:02 10:57

10 2136 José Ribeiro Perdidos pelo Monte Veterano M50 02:32:22 +01:30:51 15:14

11 2105 Paulo Costa Individual Veterano M50 02:45:03 +01:43:31 16:30

Veterano M55

1 2010 Joaquim Manuel Lopes Cunha Águas do Porto - Casa dos 
Trabalhadores

Veterano M55 01:13:42 07:22

2 2147 Joaquim Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M55 01:17:07 +03:25 07:43

3 2157 José Marques MSS Grupo Desportivo de 
Gondomar

Veterano M55 01:17:08 +03:26 07:43

4 2119 Miro Sousa Lousada Trilhos Veterano M55 01:19:23 +05:41 07:56

5 2099 Asdrúbal Freitas Individual Veterano M55 01:19:42 +06:00 07:58

6 2005 Domingos Ferreira A.D. Sebolido Trail Veterano M55 01:22:21 +08:39 08:14

7 2137 Abílio Silva PORTO SENTIDO RUNNERS Veterano M55 01:28:05 +14:23 08:49

8 2146 Jorge Amaral Running Dolls Veterano M55 01:31:31 +17:49 09:09

9 2158 José Moura Individual Veterano M55 01:37:06 +23:24 09:43

10 2153 Ricardo Beirão São Team Veterano M55 01:46:05 +32:23 10:37

11 2100 FERNANDO JORGE CORREIA DE 
OLIVEIRA Individual Veterano M55 02:03:55 +50:13 12:23

12 2031 Mário Oliveira Destemidos/A.R.Sequeirô Veterano M55 02:08:32 +54:50 12:51

13 2103 José Serafim Paupério Individual Veterano M55 02:09:30 +55:48 12:57

Veterano M60
1 2124 Florindo Pereira Nova Linha Trail Runners Veterano M60 01:37:07 09:43

2 2107 António Monteiro Individual Veterano M60 01:37:12 +00:04 09:43

3 2011 José Cerdeira AMA ASSOCIAÇÃO MONDIM 
ATLETISMO

Veterano M60 02:13:59 +36:51 13:24

Veterano M65
1 2154 José Guilherme São Team Veterano M65 03:09:43 18:58
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Veterano M70
1 2021 Joaquim Ventura CLAC Entroncamento Veterano M70 02:34:20 15:26
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 AFIPRE TEAM 5 + 7 + 15 27

2 DÁ-LHE GÁS TRAIL TEAM 4 + 8 + 20 32

3 A.D. SEBOLIDO TRAIL 6 + 27 + 40 73

4 BLACK BULL 9 + 22 + 55 86

5 LOUSADA TRILHOS 21 + 32 + 52 105

6 LEÕES DE TARDARIZ TRAIL 3 + 36 + 74 113

7 FOJO TRAIL TEAM 37 + 45 + 64 146

8 RUNNING DOLLS 57 + 73 + 80 210

9 - 53 + 85 + 86 224

10 SÃO TEAM 77 + 78 + 96 251

11 ATLETAS DA PREGUIÇA 83 + 84 + 124 291

12 DESTEMIDOS/A.R.SEQUEIRÔ 102 + 107 + 139 348

13 PERDIDOS PELO MONTE 121 + 122 + 126 369

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-jun.-2025 13:18
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